The entire resolution amount is proposed to be paid within 30
days from effective date.

13. Pursuant to the approval of the Resolution Plan by the CoC, the Successful
Resolution Applicant has accepted the Letter of Intent and the Successful Resolution
Applicant has issued a cheque of Rs.24,000/-(Rupees Twenty Four Thousand) towards
Performance Security and has deposited EMD of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only).

14. The Applicant submits that the Resolution Plan and the approval of the Resolution
Plan are in accordance with all the provisions of the Code and CIRP Regulations and